The professors used email, instant messenger, and phys-
ical posters at the university’s campus to distribute via an online
questionnaire containing a QR code that participants could use
to register distributed via email, instant messenger, and physical
posters. One hundred and nineteen students (n=119; f=23; m=79;
n-x=17; age=18-38) expressed interest in participating. Following

the expression of interest, all students were invited to attend the
opening event and the two-day workshop. Ultimately, 69 of these
119 students completed the two-day workshop.